

25-546-07-08 / Bryan Road Reconstruction and Drainage

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project

OPEN DATE: July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST



City, State:

Phone:

Fax:

Contact:

Email:

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Db G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
	<u>A. Storm Drainage Improvements</u>								
1	30" R.J.R.C.P.	675	LF	\$150.00	\$101,250.00	\$124.60	\$84,105.00	\$85.00	\$57,375.00
2	24" R.J.R.C.P.	1,225	LF	\$131.00	\$160,475.00	\$6.18	\$7,570.50	\$70.00	\$85,750.00
3	18" R.J.R.C.P.	65	LF	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$73.80	\$4,797.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00
4	15" HPP	100	LF	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$55.76	\$5,576.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
5	12" PVC Drain Pipe	40	LF	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$68.88	\$2,755.20	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
6	8" PVC Pipe (DR26)	40	LF	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$57.40	\$2,296.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
7	Trench Shoring & Protection	2,145	LF	\$5.00	\$10,725.00	\$21.32	\$45,731.40	\$3.75	\$8,043.75
8	Type "A" Curb Inlet	15	EA	\$5,850.00	\$87,750.00	\$4,100.00	\$61,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$69,000.00
9	Type "F" Curb Inlet	8	EA	\$4,900.00	\$39,200.00	\$5,248.00	\$41,984.00	\$4,800.00	\$38,400.00
10	Type "F" Curb Inlet With 1 Extension	8	EA	\$4,900.00	\$39,200.00	\$6,560.00	\$52,480.00	\$6,200.00	\$49,600.00
11	Type "F" Curb Inlet With 2 Extension	11	EA	\$4,900.00	\$53,900.00	\$9,840.00	\$108,240.00	\$7,600.00	\$83,600.00
12	Type "CC" Grated Inlet	1	EA	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
13	Tie To Exist. 60" Drain With 8' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$11,480.00	\$11,480.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	Tie To Exist. 54" Drain With 8' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	11	EA	\$9,900.00	\$108,900.00	\$11,480.00	\$126,280.00	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00
15	Tie To Exist. 42" Drain With 7' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,480.00	\$22,960.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Dba G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
16	Tie To Exist. 24" Drain With 5' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	8	EA	\$7,900.00	\$63,200.00	\$6,888.00	\$55,104.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
17	Tie to Exist Storm Manhole with 24" Pipe	5	EA	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,724.00	\$33,620.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00
18	Tie to Exist Curb Inlet With 24" Pipe	3	EA	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,280.00	\$9,840.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
19	Tie to Exist 30" Drain Line W/Ty. "A" Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
20	Tie to Exist 30" Drain Line W/5' Dia. Storm Manhole	1	EA	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,380.00	\$7,380.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Tie to Exist 24" Drain Line W/Proposed 24" Drain	1	EA	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
22	Tie to Exist Curb Inlet W/15" Pipe	1	EA	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
23	5' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,888.00	\$13,776.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	Adjust Manhole Top	20	EA	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$32,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00
25	Remove Exist. 1'x 3' Grate Inlet	10	EA	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,280.00	\$32,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	Remove 12"-18" Storm Drain	300	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.80	\$9,840.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
27	Convert Grated Inlet to Ty. F Inlet With Slot Extension	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,740.00	\$11,480.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
28	Plug & Cap 12" Drain Line	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,148.00	\$1,148.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	Irrigation Crossing Adjusted PVC DR-25	2	LS	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,120.00	\$26,240.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Dba G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
30	Adjust Top – Exist. Inlet & Extension	9	EA	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$6,560.00	\$59,040.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00
31	Remove Exist. Inlet & Replace with Ty. F Inlet w/Extension & Connections	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,840.00	\$39,360.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
32	Remove Exist. Inlet & Replace with Ty. A Inlet Including Connections	2	EA	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,740.00	\$11,480.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
33	Patch & Replace Asphalt	2,100	SY	\$20.00	\$42,000.00	\$67.24	\$141,204.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00
34	Down Drain Structure	6	EA	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,740.00	\$34,440.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
35	Detention Pond Excavation With Hydromulch	3,200	CY	\$40.00	\$128,000.00	\$12.81	\$40,992.00	\$18.00	\$57,600.00
36	Remove Exist. Manhole & Backfill With Connected Dirt	2	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,280.00	\$6,560.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
37	Remove & Replace 18" Curb & Gutter	300	LF	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$41.00	\$12,300.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
38	Remove Brick Manhole Replace With 5' Dia. Manhole	1	EA	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,020.00	\$9,020.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
39	Plug & Cap 15" Drain Line	6	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,640.00	\$9,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
40	Plug & Cap 24" Drain Line	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$16,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
41	Remove & Replace 5' Dia. Manhole With 12" Casing for Sewer Conflict	1	EA	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$14,760.00	\$14,760.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
42	Remove & Replace 8' Dia. Manhole	1	EA	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$13,940.00	\$13,940.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	Remove Exist. Grated Inlet	1	EA	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Dba G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
44	4' High Chain Link Fence w/10' Gate	1	EA	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Subtotal for Item A:				\$1,155,530.00		\$1,254,739.10		\$962,643.75	
<u>B. Sanitary Sewer Improvements</u>									
1	Remove & Replace 12" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	275	LF	\$75.00	\$20,625.00	\$49.20	\$13,530.00	\$69.00	\$18,975.00
2	Remove & Replace 8" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	120	LF	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$24.60	\$2,952.00	\$48.00	\$5,760.00
3	Remove & Replace 6" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	320	LF	\$45.00	\$14,400.00	\$16.40	\$5,248.00	\$38.00	\$12,160.00
4	Trench Shoring & Protection	715	LF	\$6.00	\$4,290.00	\$21.32	\$15,243.80	\$3.75	\$2,681.25
5	Remove Brick Manhole and Replace w/Fiberglass Manhole including connections	5	EA	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$13,120.00	\$65,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$64,000.00
Subtotal for Item B:				\$81,195.00		\$102,573.80		\$103,576.25	
<u>C. Water Improvements</u>									
1	12" PVC DR-18 Water Line	5,200	LF	\$66.00	\$343,200.00	\$70.52	\$366,704.00	\$66.00	\$343,200.00
2	10" PVC DR-18 Water Line	100	LF	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	\$50.84	\$5,084.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00
3	8" PVC DR-18 Water Line	1,300	LF	\$45.00	\$58,500.00	\$36.08	\$46,904.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00
4	6" PVC DR-18 Water Line	180	LF	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$22.96	\$4,132.80	\$26.00	\$4,680.00
5	4" PVC DR-18 Water Line	200	LF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.40	\$3,280.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Dba G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
6	16"X16"X12" Cut In Tee With 12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,988.00	\$10,988.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00
7	16" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$16,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$18,860.00	\$37,720.00	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00
8	12" Gate Valve & Box	20	EA	\$5,900.00	\$118,000.00	\$7,380.00	\$147,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00
9	10" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,396.00	\$12,792.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	8" Gate Valve & Box	25	EA	\$3,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$3,772.00	\$94,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00
11	6" Gate Valve & Box	6	EA	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,788.00	\$16,728.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	4" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,460.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
13	Adjust Exist. Water Valve	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$820.00	\$8,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
14	21" PVC DR-25 Casing	500	LF	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$95.12	\$47,560.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
15	16" Bore & PVC DR-25 Casing	900	LF	\$200.00	\$180,000.00	\$303.40	\$273,060.00	\$250.00	\$225,000.00
16	12" Bore & PVC DR-25 Casing	50	LF	\$205.00	\$10,250.00	\$262.40	\$13,120.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
17	Remove & Replace Fire Hydrant (5' Bury) With 6" Gate Valve	15	EA	\$9,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$11,480.00	\$172,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$112,500.00
18	Fire Hydrant w/Valve (5'bury)	13	EA	\$8,900.00	\$115,700.00	\$10,824.00	\$140,712.00	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00
19	Waterline Fittings	1	Lump	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$95,120.00	\$95,120.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
20	Remove Exist 8" Water Line	5,200	LF	\$4.50	\$23,400.00	\$8.20	\$42,640.00	\$8.00	\$41,600.00
21	Remove Exist 6" Water Line	250	LF	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$8.20	\$2,050.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
22	Remove Exist 4" Water Line	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.20	\$1,640.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
23	Remove Exist 2" Water Line	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.20	\$1,640.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
24	Tie To Exist 10" Water Line	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
25	Tie To Exist 8" Water Line	5	EA	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,280.00	\$16,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00
26	Tie To Exist 6" Water Line	11	EA	\$1,050.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,460.00	\$27,060.00	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00
27	Tie To Exist 4" Water Line	4	EA	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,460.00	\$9,840.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Db G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
28	Tie To Exist 2" Water Line	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,460.00	\$9,840.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
29	Remove & Replace 1" PVC Water Service (short)	50	EA	\$390.00	\$19,500.00	\$754.40	\$37,720.00	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00
30	Remove & Replace 1" PVC Water Service (long) With 2" Bore & Casing	15	EA	\$370.00	\$5,550.00	\$754.40	\$11,316.00	\$1,480.00	\$22,200.00
31	1" to ¾" Corp. Stop on all	69	EA	\$620.00	\$42,780.00	\$62.32	\$4,300.08	\$120.00	\$8,280.00
32	Remove 1" PVC Water Services & Replace with 2" Dual Water Service (Long) and 4" Bore & Casing	2	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$9,840.00	\$19,680.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
33	4" Steel Bollards Around Fire Hydrant	4	EA	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$820.00	\$3,280.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
Subtotal for Item C:				\$1,375,975.00		\$1,691,810.88		\$1,410,660.00	
<u>D. Paving Improvements</u>									
1	Unc. Excavation/Subgrade Prep.	17,000	CY	\$25.00	\$425,000.00	\$9.65	\$164,050.00	\$8.50	\$144,500.00
2	12" Lime Treated Subgrade	27,700	SY	\$3.00	\$83,100.00	\$3.28	\$90,856.00	\$4.50	\$124,650.00
3	Lime (5%)	800	Tons	\$360.00	\$288,000.00	\$551.04	\$440,832.00	\$400.00	\$320,000.00
4	12" Flexible Base w/2% Lime	27,000	SY	\$16.00	\$432,000.00	\$28.96	\$781,920.00	\$25.00	\$675,000.00
5	3" HMA (2-course)	24,000	SY	\$22.50	\$540,000.00	\$39.36	\$944,640.00	\$28.00	\$672,000.00
6	Remove Exist. Curb & Replace With New 24" Curb & Gutter	9,500	LF	\$27.00	\$256,500.00	\$24.60	\$233,700.00	\$21.00	\$199,500.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Dba G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
7	6" Curb & Gutter (24") (North of FM 495)	750	LF	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$24.60	\$18,450.00	\$21.00	\$15,750.00
8	Remove Exist. Valley Gutter & Replace With New 72" Valley Gutter (4,000 PSI)	1,250	LF	\$80.00	\$100,000.00	\$36.08	\$45,100.00	\$58.00	\$72,500.00
9	72" Valley Gutter (4,000 PSI)	1,100	LF	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$27.88	\$30,668.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00
10	Remove Exist. Sidewalk & Replace With New 5' Conc. Sidewalk	1,250	LF	\$40.00	\$50,000.00	\$47.56	\$59,450.00	\$32.00	\$40,000.00
11	5' Conc. Sidewalk (3,000 PSI)	7,600	LF	\$30.00	\$228,000.00	\$36.90	\$280,440.00	\$30.00	\$228,000.00
12	1' to 3' Tall Retaining Wall Adjacent to Sidewalk	3,500	LF	\$60.00	\$210,000.00	\$47.56	\$166,460.00	\$30.00	\$105,000.00
13	ADA-Handicap Sidewalk Ramps	150	EA	\$1,700.00	\$255,000.00	\$2,132.00	\$319,800.00	\$800.00	\$120,000.00
14	8" Flex Base with 2% Lime	1,200	SY	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$20.22	\$24,264.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00
15	2" HMA	1,000	SY	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$16.40	\$16,400.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
16	1" HMA	1,100	SY	\$13.00	\$14,300.00	\$8.20	\$9,020.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
17	Conc. Driveway	425	SY	\$90.00	\$38,250.00	\$95.12	\$40,426.00	\$64.00	\$27,200.00
18	Conc. Driveway Replacement (Exposed)	200	SY	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$95.12	\$19,024.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00
19	Alley/Driveway Asphalt Replacement	350	SY	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$67.24	\$23,534.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
20	4" Flex Base with 2% Lime	900	SY	\$140.00	\$126,000.00	\$10.17	\$9,153.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00
21	8" Conc. Pavement (4,000 PSI)	700	SY	\$150.00	\$105,000.00	\$118.08	\$82,656.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Db G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
22	2" HMAC Overlay	2,000	SY	\$19.00	\$38,000.00	\$18.86	\$37,720.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
23	1 1/2" H.M.A.C. Overlay	2,400	SY	\$15.00	\$36,000.00	\$13.69	\$32,856.00	\$14.00	\$33,600.00
24	Mill Asphalt (4' Wide)	1,500	LF	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$9.84	\$14,760.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00
25	36" Valley Gutter	900	LF	\$66.00	\$59,400.00	\$18.04	\$16,236.00	\$24.00	\$21,600.00
26	24" Valley Gutter	40	LF	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$16.40	\$656.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
27	Replace Traffic Radar Guided Sensors At Bus. Hwy. 83 and FM 495	2	EA	\$15,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
28	Mailbox Relocation	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,120.00	\$13,120.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
Subtotal for Item D:				\$3,493,540.00		\$3,932,591.00		\$3,082,440.00	
<u>E. Lane Striping</u>									
1	24" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	450	LF	\$15.50	\$6,975.00	\$19.68	\$8,856.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00
2	24" Striped White Thermoplastic Stripe	450	LF	\$15.50	\$6,975.00	\$19.68	\$8,856.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00
3	18" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	700	LF	\$7.50	\$5,250.00	\$7.38	\$5,166.00	\$5.50	\$3,850.00
4	12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	450	LF	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$4.92	\$2,214.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
5	6" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	960	LF	\$1.25	\$1,200.00	\$2.46	\$2,361.60	\$2.00	\$1,920.00
6	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	4,500	LF	\$1.25	\$5,625.00	\$2.46	\$11,070.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Db G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarza126@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
7	6" Dashed Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	1,300	LF	\$1.25	\$1,625.00	\$2.46	\$3,198.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
8	6" Dashed White Thermoplastic Stripe	50	LF	\$1.25	\$62.50	\$2.46	\$123.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
9	"ONLY" Thermoplastic	12	EA	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$295.20	\$3,542.40	\$230.00	\$2,760.00
10	"Arrow" Thermoplastic	18	EA	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$147.60	\$2,656.80	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
11	"Dbl. Arrow" Thermoplastic Symbol	6	EA	\$336.00	\$2,016.00	\$295.20	\$1,771.20	\$230.00	\$1,380.00
12	"STOP" Thermoplastic	2	EA	\$228.00	\$456.00	\$295.20	\$590.40	\$230.00	\$460.00
13	White Reflectorized Traffic Button	45	EA	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$9.84	\$442.80	\$8.00	\$360.00
14	Yellow Reflectorized Traffic Button	400	EA	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$9.84	\$3,936.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
Subtotal for Item E:				\$39,992.00		\$54,784.20		\$42,190.00	
<u>F. Signs</u>									
1	"STOP" sign	15	EA	\$930.00	\$13,950.00	\$1,303.80	\$19,557.00	\$900.00	\$13,500.00
2	"SPEED LIMIT" Sign (30	3	EA	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,303.80	\$3,911.40	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
3	"CROSSWALK" Sign	3	EA	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,303.80	\$3,911.40	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
4	"END SCHOOL ZONE" Sign	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,303.80	\$2,607.60	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
5	"EXIT ONLY" Sign	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,303.80	\$1,303.80	\$900.00	\$900.00
6	"YIELD TO BLIND" Sign	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,303.80	\$2,607.60	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
7	"No Cell Phone Use In School Zone" Sign	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,385.80	\$1,385.80	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Dba G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzair26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
8	"No Texting in School Zone" Sign	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,385.80	\$1,385.80	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
9	"NO PARKING" Sign	4	EA	\$930.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,303.80	\$5,215.20	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
10	"BLIND PERSON AREA"	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,385.80	\$2,771.60	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
11	"DEAF CHILD AREA" Sign	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,385.80	\$2,771.60	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
12	"Street Turn Symbols" Sign	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,303.80	\$2,607.60	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
13	"Crime Stoppers" Sign	3	EA	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,385.80	\$4,157.40	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
14	"Hospital" Sign	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,385.80	\$1,385.80	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
15	"Shary Municipal Golf Course" Sign	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,615.40	\$3,230.80	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
16	"Mission Manor" Sign	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,615.40	\$3,230.80	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
17	W9-2L "Lane End Merge Left" Sign	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,615.40	\$1,615.40	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
18	Relocate Exist 40 MPH Sign	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Subtotal for Item F:					\$44,640.00		\$65,952.60		\$48,800.00
<u>G. Irrigation</u>									
1	Remove & Replace 30" R.J.R.C.P. (Including Tying	60	LF	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$131.20	\$7,872.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00
2	Remove & Replace 24" R.J.R.C.P. (Including Tying	60	LF	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$91.84	\$5,510.40	\$160.00	\$9,600.00
Subtotal for Item G:					\$19,500.00		\$13,382.40		\$20,400.00

25-546-07-08 / Bryan Road Reconstruction and Drainage

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project

OPEN DATE: July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST



City, State:

Phone:

Fax:

Contact:

Email:

Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Db G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.
P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.
Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542
(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624
	(956) 259-8046	
Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento
Paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarza26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
	<u>H. Miscellaneous</u>								
1	Utility Adjustments	1	Stated	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	Landscape Allowance	1	Stated	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	Traffic Control (Including partial road closure, Striping, signage, flagman barricading, all inclusive to complete job)	1	Lump Sum	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$147,600.00	\$147,600.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4	Erosion Control (Silt Fence, Inlet Bales, 2 Construction Entrances, NOI and NOT)	1	Lump Sum	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
	Subtotal for Item H:				\$364,000.00		\$439,000.00		\$535,000.00
					\$6,574,372.00		\$7,554,833.98		\$6,205,710.00
	Addendums				None		None		None
	Number of Days to Complete Work				500 Calendar Days		500 Calendar Days		500 Calendar Days
	Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes

Lowest Responsible, and Responsive Bidder: Venser Contractors

Please Note: Highlighted Numbers Denotes Calculation Error

Please Note: AVIG LLC, found non-responsive, failed to submit all required forms.

25-546-07-08 / Bryan Road Reconstruction and Drainage

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project

OPEN DATE: July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST



City, State:

Phone:

Fax:

Contact:

Email:

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
	<u>A. Storm Drainage Improvements</u>										
1	30" R.J.R.C.P.	675	LF	\$150.00	\$101,250.00	\$100.98	\$68,161.50	\$120.00	\$81,000.00	\$130.00	\$87,750.00
2	24" R.J.R.C.P.	1,225	LF	\$100.00	\$122,500.00	\$82.04	\$100,499.00	\$110.00	\$134,750.00	\$115.00	\$140,875.00
3	18" R.J.R.C.P.	65	LF	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$73.79	\$4,796.35	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
4	15" HPP	100	LF	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$62.90	\$6,290.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
5	12" PVC Drain Pipe	40	LF	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$114.50	\$4,580.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$37.50	\$1,500.00
6	8" PVC Pipe (DR26)	40	LF	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$112.25	\$4,490.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00
7	Trench Shoring & Protection	2,145	LF	\$30.00	\$64,350.00	\$10.00	\$21,450.00	\$1.00	\$2,145.00	\$4.00	\$8,580.00
8	Type "A" Curb Inlet	15	EA	\$4,980.00	\$74,700.00	\$4,116.33	\$61,744.95	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$70,500.00
9	Type "F" Curb Inlet	8	EA	\$6,380.00	\$51,040.00	\$5,082.88	\$40,663.04	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
10	Type "F" Curb Inlet With 1 Extension	8	EA	\$6,380.00	\$51,040.00	\$5,082.88	\$40,663.04	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$42,000.00
11	Type "F" Curb Inlet With 2 Extension	11	EA	\$6,380.00	\$70,180.00	\$6,043.18	\$66,474.98	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$59,400.00
12	Type "CC" Grated Inlet	1	EA	\$5,490.00	\$5,490.00	\$4,765.00	\$4,765.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
13	Tie To Exist. 60" Drain With 8' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	Tie To Exist. 54" Drain With 8' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	11	EA	\$36,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$62,700.00
15	Tie To Exist. 42" Drain With 7' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
16	Tie To Exist. 24" Drain With 5' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	8	EA	\$32,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$43,200.00
17	Tie to Exist Storm Manhole with 24" Pipe	5	EA	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
18	Tie to Exist Curb Inlet With 24" Pipe	3	EA	\$9,800.00	\$29,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
19	Tie to Exist 30" Drain Line W/Ty. "A" Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$24,300.00	\$24,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	Tie to Exist 30" Drain Line W/5' Dia. Storm Manhole	1	EA	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
21	Tie to Exist 24" Drain Line W/Proposed 24" Drain	1	EA	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Tie to Exist Curb Inlet W/15" Pipe	1	EA	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00
23	5' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,425.00	\$12,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
24	Adjust Manhole Top	20	EA	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$49,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$68,000.00
25	Remove Exist. 1'x 3' Grate Inlet	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
26	Remove 12"-18" Storm Drain	300	LF	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
27	Convert Grated Inlet to Ty. F Inlet With Slot Extension	2	EA	\$10,660.00	\$21,320.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
28	Plug & Cap 12" Drain Line	1	EA	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	Irrigation Crossing Adjusted PVC DR-25	2	LS	\$25,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00

25-546-07-08 / Bryan Road Reconstruction and Drainage

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project

OPEN DATE: July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST



City, State:

Phone:

Fax:

Contact:

Email:

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
30	Adjust Top – Exist. Inlet & Extension	9	EA	\$4,700.00	\$42,300.00	\$3,755.56	\$33,800.04	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
31	Remove Exist. Inlet & Replace with Ty. F Inlet w/Extension & Connections	4	EA	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,200.00
32	Remove Exist. Inlet & Replace with Ty. A Inlet Including Connections	2	EA	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
33	Patch & Replace Asphalt	2,100	SY	\$55.00	\$115,500.00	\$55.00	\$115,500.00	\$65.00	\$136,500.00	\$18.00	\$37,800.00
34	Down Drain Structure	6	EA	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
35	Detention Pond Excavation With Hydromulch	3,200	CY	\$18.00	\$57,600.00	\$8.00	\$25,600.00	\$10.00	\$32,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,800.00
36	Remove Exist. Manhole & Backfill	2	EA	\$6,490.00	\$12,980.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
37	Remove & Replace 18" Curb & Gutter	300	LF	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
38	Remove Brick Manhole Replace With 5' Dia. Manhole	1	EA	\$16,270.00	\$16,270.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
39	Plug & Cap 15" Drain Line	6	EA	\$2,140.00	\$12,840.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00
40	Plug & Cap 24" Drain Line	10	EA	\$2,220.00	\$22,200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
41	Remove & Replace 5' Dia. Manhole With 12" Casing for Sewer Conflict	1	EA	\$16,920.00	\$16,920.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
42	Remove & Replace 8' Dia. Manhole	1	EA	\$29,430.00	\$29,430.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	Remove Exist. Grated Inlet	1	EA	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
44	4' High Chain Link Fence w/10' Gate	1	EA	\$56,090.00	\$56,090.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Subtotal for Item A:				\$2,155,275.00		\$1,095,703.90		\$1,179,795.00		\$1,090,635.00	
<u>B. Sanitary Sewer Improvements</u>											
1	Remove & Replace 12" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	275	LF	\$124.00	\$34,100.00	\$30.02	\$8,255.50	\$150.00	\$41,250.00	\$51.00	\$14,025.00
2	Remove & Replace 8" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	120	LF	\$87.00	\$10,440.00	\$16.25	\$1,950.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00
3	Remove & Replace 6" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	320	LF	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	\$10.38	\$3,321.60	\$100.00	\$32,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00
4	Trench Shoring & Protection	715	LF	\$11.00	\$7,865.00	\$4.00	\$2,860.00	\$1.00	\$715.00	\$4.00	\$2,860.00
5	Remove Brick Manhole and Replace w/Fiberglass Manhole including connections	5	EA	\$23,760.00	\$118,800.00	\$7,813.40	\$39,067.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
Subtotal for Item B:				\$196,805.00		\$55,454.10		\$130,865.00		\$70,085.00	
<u>C. Water Improvements</u>											
1	12" PVC DR-18 Water Line	5,200	LF	\$75.00	\$390,000.00	\$71.89	\$373,828.00	\$80.00	\$416,000.00	\$45.00	\$234,000.00
2	10" PVC DR-18 Water Line	100	LF	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.78	\$6,078.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00
3	8" PVC DR-18 Water Line	1,300	LF	\$46.00	\$59,800.00	\$51.89	\$67,457.00	\$65.00	\$84,500.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00
4	6" PVC DR-18 Water Line	180	LF	\$39.00	\$7,020.00	\$45.78	\$8,240.40	\$64.00	\$11,520.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00
5	4" PVC DR-18 Water Line	200	LF	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$39.36	\$7,872.00	\$63.00	\$12,600.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
6	16"X16"X12" Cut In Tee With 12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$16,780.00	\$16,780.00	\$6,884.00	\$6,884.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
7	16" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$19,620.00	\$39,240.00	\$12,002.00	\$24,004.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
8	12" Gate Valve & Box	20	EA	\$6,330.00	\$126,600.00	\$4,255.35	\$85,107.00	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00
9	10" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$5,560.00	\$11,120.00	\$3,728.00	\$7,456.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	8" Gate Valve & Box	25	EA	\$4,280.00	\$107,000.00	\$2,631.56	\$65,789.00	\$4,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$70,000.00
11	6" Gate Valve & Box	6	EA	\$3,320.00	\$19,920.00	\$1,971.67	\$11,830.02	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
12	4" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,714.50	\$3,429.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
13	Adjust Exist. Water Valve	10	EA	\$2,210.00	\$22,100.00	\$3,287.30	\$32,873.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	21" PVC DR-25 Casing	500	LF	\$110.00	\$55,000.00	\$126.08	\$63,040.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$170.00	\$85,000.00
15	16" Bore & PVC DR-25 Casing	900	LF	\$183.00	\$164,700.00	\$147.10	\$132,390.00	\$120.00	\$108,000.00	\$210.00	\$189,000.00
16	12" Bore & PVC DR-25 Casing	50	LF	\$152.00	\$7,600.00	\$133.62	\$6,681.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00
17	Remove & Replace Fire Hydrant (5' Bury) With 6" Gate Valve	15	EA	\$11,440.00	\$171,600.00	\$11,520.80	\$172,812.00	\$10,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$127,500.00
18	Fire Hydrant w/Valve (5'bury)	13	EA	\$10,770.00	\$140,010.00	\$11,688.00	\$151,944.00	\$8,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00
19	Waterline Fittings	1	Lump	\$66,340.00	\$66,340.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$191,844.75	\$191,844.75	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	Remove Exist 8" Water Line	5,200	LF	\$10.00	\$52,000.00	\$6.00	\$31,200.00	\$20.00	\$104,000.00	\$25.00	\$130,000.00
21	Remove Exist 6" Water Line	250	LF	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
22	Remove Exist 4" Water Line	200	LF	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
23	Remove Exist 2" Water Line	200	LF	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
24	Tie To Exist 10" Water Line	1	EA	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
25	Tie To Exist 8" Water Line	5	EA	\$3,740.00	\$18,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
26	Tie To Exist 6" Water Line	11	EA	\$3,740.00	\$41,140.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$93,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00
27	Tie To Exist 4" Water Line	4	EA	\$3,740.00	\$14,960.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
28	Tie To Exist 2" Water Line	4	EA	\$3,740.00	\$14,960.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
29	Remove & Replace 1" PVC Water Service (short)	50	EA	\$3,270.00	\$163,500.00	\$990.94	\$49,547.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00
30	Remove & Replace 1" PVC Water Service (long) With 2" Bore & Casing	15	EA	\$7,630.00	\$114,450.00	\$2,551.87	\$38,278.05	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00
31	1" to ¾" Corp. Stop on all	69	EA	\$2,590.00	\$178,710.00	\$279.00	\$19,251.00	\$500.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$96,600.00
32	Remove 1" PVC Water Services & Replace with 2" Dual Water Service (Long) and 4" Bore & Casing	2	EA	\$5,980.00	\$11,960.00	\$761.00	\$1,522.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
33	4" Steel Bollards Around Fire Hydrant	4	EA	\$4,480.00	\$17,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
Subtotal for Item C:				\$2,062,000.00		\$1,471,412.47		\$1,924,864.75		\$1,419,260.00	
<u>D. Paving Improvements</u>											
1	Unc. Excavation/Subgrade Prep.	17,000	CY	\$21.00	\$357,000.00	\$6.00	\$102,000.00	\$20.70	\$351,900.00	\$4.00	\$68,000.00
2	12" Lime Treated Subgrade	27,700	SY	\$4.00	\$110,800.00	\$4.00	\$110,800.00	\$2.88	\$79,776.00	\$9.00	\$249,300.00
3	Lime (5%)	800	Tons	\$350.00	\$280,000.00	\$700.00	\$560,000.00	\$450.80	\$360,640.00	\$130.00	\$104,000.00
4	12" Flexible Base w/2% Lime	27,000	SY	\$19.00	\$513,000.00	\$16.37	\$441,990.00	\$26.50	\$715,500.00	\$10.00	\$270,000.00
5	3" HMAC (2-course)	24,000	SY	\$22.00	\$528,000.00	\$18.92	\$454,080.00	\$27.60	\$662,400.00	\$10.00	\$240,000.00
6	Remove Exist. Curb & Replace With New 24" Curb & Gutter	9,500	LF	\$26.00	\$247,000.00	\$19.80	\$188,100.00	\$26.50	\$251,750.00	\$22.00	\$209,000.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
7	6" Curb & Gutter (24") (North of FM 495)	750	LF	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$18.80	\$14,100.00	\$21.90	\$16,425.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00
8	Remove Exist. Valley Gutter & Replace With New 72" Valley Gutter (4,000 PSI)	1,250	LF	\$133.00	\$166,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$112.70	\$140,875.00	\$30.00	\$37,500.00
9	72" Valley Gutter (4,000 PSI)	1,100	LF	\$92.00	\$101,200.00	\$54.55	\$60,005.00	\$102.40	\$112,640.00	\$24.00	\$26,400.00
10	Remove Exist. Sidewalk & Replace With New 5' Conc. Sidewalk	1,250	LF	\$56.00	\$70,000.00	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$46.00	\$57,500.00	\$11.00	\$13,750.00
11	5' Conc. Sidewalk (3,000 PSI)	7,600	LF	\$47.00	\$357,200.00	\$44.44	\$337,744.00	\$38.00	\$288,800.00	\$11.00	\$83,600.00
12	1' to 3' Tall Retaining Wall Adjacent to Sidewalk	3,500	LF	\$57.00	\$199,500.00	\$44.44	\$155,540.00	\$44.90	\$157,150.00	\$10.00	\$35,000.00
13	ADA-Handicap Sidewalk Ramps	150	EA	\$2,430.00	\$364,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$525,000.00	\$2,127.50	\$319,125.00	\$700.00	\$105,000.00
14	8" Flex Base with 2% Lime	1,200	SY	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$14.14	\$16,968.00	\$18.40	\$22,080.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
15	2" HMA	1,000	SY	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$14.45	\$14,450.00	\$20.15	\$20,150.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
16	1" HMA	1,100	SY	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$9.99	\$10,989.00	\$13.25	\$14,575.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00
17	Conc. Driveway	425	SY	\$109.00	\$46,325.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$95.45	\$40,566.25	\$17.00	\$7,225.00
18	Conc. Driveway Replacement (Exposed)	200	SY	\$146.00	\$29,200.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$104.70	\$20,940.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
19	Alley/Driveway Asphalt Replacement	350	SY	\$56.00	\$19,600.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$70.20	\$24,570.00	\$26.00	\$9,100.00
20	4" Flex Base with 2% Lime	900	SY	\$14.00	\$12,600.00	\$11.82	\$10,638.00	\$10.40	\$9,360.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00
21	8" Conc. Pavement (4,000 PSI)	700	SY	\$129.00	\$90,300.00	\$81.71	\$57,197.00	\$84.00	\$58,800.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
22	2" HMAC Overlay	2,000	SY	\$21.00	\$42,000.00	\$13.90	\$27,800.00	\$20.20	\$40,400.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
23	1 ½" H.M.A.C. Overlay	2,400	SY	\$20.00	\$48,000.00	\$12.03	\$28,872.00	\$14.40	\$34,560.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00
24	Mill Asphalt (4' Wide)	1,500	LF	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.78	\$2,670.00	\$4.60	\$6,900.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
25	36" Valley Gutter	900	LF	\$42.00	\$37,800.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00	\$43.70	\$39,330.00	\$18.00	\$16,200.00
26	24" Valley Gutter	40	LF	\$133.00	\$5,320.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$28.80	\$1,152.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
27	Replace Traffic Radar Guided Sensors At Bus. Hwy. 83 and FM 495	2	EA	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$28,400.00	\$16,330.00	\$32,660.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	Mailbox Relocation	1	Lump	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$9,044.00	\$9,044.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Subtotal for Item D:				\$3,767,945.00		\$3,258,073.00		\$3,889,568.25		\$1,611,895.00	
E. Lane Striping											
1	24" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	450	LF	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00
2	24" Striped White Thermoplastic Stripe	450	LF	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00
3	18" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	700	LF	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00
4	12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	450	LF	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00
5	6" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	960	LF	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.50	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00
6	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	4,500	LF	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$225,000.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
7	6" Dashed Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	1,300	LF	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00
8	6" Dashed White Thermoplastic Stripe	50	LF	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
9	"ONLY" Thermoplastic	12	EA	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$218.00	\$2,616.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
10	"Arrow" Thermoplastic	18	EA	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$109.00	\$1,962.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
11	"Dbl. Arrow" Thermoplastic Symbol	6	EA	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$218.00	\$1,308.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
12	"STOP" Thermoplastic	2	EA	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$218.00	\$436.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
13	White Reflectorized Traffic Button	45	EA	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00
14	Yellow Reflectorized Traffic Button	400	EA	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00
Subtotal for Item E:				\$37,160.00		\$33,405.00		\$43,002.00		\$572,325.00	
F. Signs											
1	"STOP" sign	15	EA	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$795.00	\$11,925.00	\$960.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	"SPEED LIMIT" Sign (30	3	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$795.00	\$2,385.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	"CROSSWALK" Sign	3	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$795.00	\$2,385.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	"END SCHOOL ZONE" Sign	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	"EXIT ONLY" Sign	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	"YIELD TO BLIND" Sign	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	"No Cell Phone Use In School Zone" Sign	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project**OPEN DATE:** July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST**City, State:****Phone:****Fax:****Contact:****Email:**

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
8	"No Texting in School Zone" Sign	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	"NO PARKING" Sign	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$795.00	\$3,180.00	\$960.00	\$3,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	"BLIND PERSON AREA"	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,021.00	\$2,042.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	"DEAF CHILD AREA" Sign	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,021.00	\$2,042.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	"Street Turn Symbols" Sign	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	"Crime Stoppers" Sign	3	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$845.00	\$2,535.00	\$1,021.00	\$3,063.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	"Hospital" Sign	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	"Shary Municipal Golf Course" Sign	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	"Mission Manor" Sign	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	W9-2L "Lane End Merge Left" Sign	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	Relocate Exist 40 MPH Sign	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,691.00	\$1,691.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Subtotal for Item F:					\$31,950.00		\$40,215.00		\$48,571.00		\$48,000.00
G. Irrigation											
1	Remove & Replace 30" R.J.R.C.P. (Including Tying	60	LF	\$622.00	\$37,320.00	\$144.62	\$8,677.20	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
2	Remove & Replace 24" R.J.R.C.P. (Including Tying	60	LF	\$596.00	\$35,760.00	\$164.15	\$9,849.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00
Subtotal for Item G:					\$73,080.00		\$18,526.20		\$30,000.00		\$19,500.00

25-546-07-08 / Bryan Road Reconstruction and Drainage

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project

OPEN DATE: July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST



City, State:

Phone:

Fax:

Contact:

Email:

Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
3149A Center Pointe Dr.	211 W. Jefferson Ave, Ste.	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78539	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
(956) 627-6181	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
(956) 386-0289	(956) 412-6101		
Yara M. Corbitt, PE, CEO	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
yara@texascordia.com	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

No.	DESCRIPTION:	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
	H. Miscellaneous										
1	Utility Adjustments	1	Stated	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	Landscape Allowance	1	Stated	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	Traffic Control (Including partial road closure, Striping, signage, flagman barricading, all inclusive to complete job)	1	Lump Sum	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
4	Erosion Control (Silt Fence, Inlet Bales, 2 Construction Entrances, NOI and NOT)	1	Lump Sum	\$104,750.00	\$104,750.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	Subtotal for Item H:				\$464,750.00		\$482,000.00		\$420,000.00		\$625,000.00
					\$8,788,965.00		\$6,454,789.67		\$7,666,666.00		\$5,456,700.00
	Addendums				None		None		None		None
	Number of Days to Complete Work				498 Calendar Days		500 Calendar Days		500 Calendar Days		500 Calendar Days
	Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

Lowest Re:

Please Note

Please Not

25-546-07-08 / Bryan Road Reconstruction and Drainage

25-546-07-08 / Bryan Road

BID NAME/NUMBER: Improvements Project

Improvements Project

OPEN DATE: July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST

July 08, 2025 2:00 PM CST



Vendor Name:	Lucania Contractors, LLC.	RG Enterprises, LLC. Dba G&G Contractors	Venser Contractors, LLC.	Texas Cordia Construction, LLC.
Street address:	P.O. Box 2806	711 E. Wisconsin Rd.	10620 Cibolo Dr.	3149A Center Pointe Dr.
City, State:	Mission, TX 78573	Edinburg, TX 78539	Edinburg, TX 78542	Edinburg, TX 78539
Phone:	(956) 600-4475	(956) 283-7040	(956) 239-7624	(956) 627-6181
Fax:		(956) 259-8046		(956) 386-0289
Contact:	Paolo Iurone	Rene Garza	Javier Vento	Yara M. Corbitt, PE,
Email:	paolo@lucaniacontractors.com	rgarzajr26@yahoo.com	jvrvento@aol.com	yara@texascordia.com

DESCRIPTION of FORMS:				
Solicitation Signed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Terms & Conditions Included	Partial	Yes	Yes	Yes
Non-Collusive Bidding Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Subcontractor(s)/Subconsultant(s)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pricing Schedule	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Addenda(s)	None	None	None	None
Gen. Business Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
References	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
CIQ	Not Signed	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

id Reconstruction and Drainage

BID NAME/NUMBER: _____

OPEN DATE: ST _____



Vendor Name:	Go Underground	The 5125 Company	AVIG LLC
Street address:	211 W. Jefferson Ave,	3914 Rio Grande Care	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
City, State:	Harlingen, TX 78550	Edinburg, TX 78541	Mission, TX 78573
Phone:	(956) 412-6100	(956) 583-5125	(956) 586-9119
Fax:	(956) 412-6101		
Contact:	George Olivares	Pat Espericueta	Carlos De la Rosa
Email:	foexcavate@yahoo.com	pe5125@aol.com	carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

DESCRIPTION of FORMS:			
Solicitation Signed	Yes	Yes	Yes
Terms & Conditions Included	Yes	Yes	Yes
Non-Collusive Bidding Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes
Subcontractor(s)/Subconsultant(s)	Yes	Yes	
Pricing Schedule	Yes	Yes	Yes
Addenda(s)	None	None	None
Gen. Business Questionare	Yes	Yes	Yes
References	Yes	Yes	
CIQ	Yes	Yes	
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes